PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7321474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN HANDT	02/18/2020
AARON WOLBER	02/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANDT & WOLBER GBR
Street Address:	BERTHA-SANDER-STRASSE 53
City:	KOELN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	50829

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29826050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3175212219

Email: meg.ward@roche.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD T. KNAUER
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 2: ROCHE DIABETES CARE, INC.
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P35736-US-2-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. KNAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Knauer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Handt_Wolber_to_Handt_Wolber_GbR_Assignment#page1.tif source=Handt Wolber to Handt Wolber GbR Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507274553 REEL: 059876 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Designer(s)

Employed by:

Jonathan HANDT Handt & Wolber GbR Bertha-Sander-Strasse 53 50829 Koeln, Germany Handt & Wolber GbR

Handt & Wolber GbR

Aaron WOLBER Handt & Wolber GbR Bertha-Sander-Strasse 53 50829 Koeln, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are designer(s) of the following design(s):

Case No.	Application No.	Application Date
P35736-ECD	006926192-0001	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-1	006926192-0002	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-2	006926192-0003	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-3	006926192-0004	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-4	006926192-0005	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-5	006926192-0006	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-6	006926192-0007	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-7	006926192-0008	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-8	006926192-0009	September 25, 2019

DESIGNER(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Handt & Wolber GbR Bertha-Sander-Strasse 53 50829 Koeln, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the enclosed designs by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the enclosed designs may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the enclosed design, including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s), to apply for, obtain, and own designs worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any design granted thereupon and to discontinue any design or design applications as it deems appropriate.

PATENT REEL: 059876 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNOR(S)

Köln, February 18, 2020	Handt	
Place, Date	Jonathan HANDT	
Köln, February 18, 2020	Alon	
Place, Date	Aaron WOLBER	

ASSIGNEE

Handt & Wolber GbR

Köln, February 18, 2020

Place, Date

PATENT REEL: 059876 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 05/10/2022